Pennsylvania Compensation Rating Bureau
The Widener Building - 6th Floor
One South Penn Square « Philadelphia, PA 19107-3577 - (215) 568-2371 « FAX (215) 564-4328

March 5, 1998

BUREAU CIRCULAR NO. 1367

To All Members of the Bureau:

Re: PCRB WEB SITE & E-MAIL CAPABILITY

The Bureau is pleased to announce the establishment of a web site on the Internet. Our address is
http://www.pcrb.com

Over time we will be expanding the services and information accessible at our web site. Initially, the
following features will be operative:

News - Events and activities pertaining to the PCRB

Employment Opportunities - Positions available at the PCRB

Organization - Key features of PCRB function, structure and membership

Contacts - Telephone extensions best suited to address specific forms of inquiry to the PCRB
Circulars - Informational releases

Data Reports / Special Studies - Narrative reports and/or data compilations

Pennsylvania Insurance Department - Formats and procedures for electronic filing of loss
cost multipliers with the Insurance Department

In our web site members are particularly encouraged to visit the Pennsylvania
Insurance Department page. This page will allow carriers to download an Excel file
which may be used to file proposed loss cost multipliers with the Insurance Department
electronically. Submitting loss cost multiplier filings electronically will facilitate and
expedite the Insurance Department’s processing of those filings on an ongoing basis.

Links - Internet addresses of other organizations related to the Pennsylvania workers
compensation system
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E-mail - E-mail addresses for the following Bureau staff members:

Allman, Diane
Blazys, Verna

Campbell, Betty

Dean, Vincent

Decker, Bruce

Doyle, Michael
Manzi, Pat
Murphy, John
Panczner, Jack

Rawson, David

Taggart, William

Wisecarver, Tim

Manager, Human Resources
Systems & Programming

Director - Rating Rules &
Policy Reporting

Managing Director - Classification
and Field Operations

Vice President - Public Information
and Statistical Reporting

Chief Actuary

Senior Vice President

Director - Systems & Programming
Director - Accounting

Technical Director - Classification
and Field Operations

Vice President - DP Operations

President

dallman@pcrb.com

vblazys@pcrb.com

bcampbell@pcrb.com

vdean@pcrb.com

bdecker@pcrb.com
mdoyle@pcrb.com
pmanzi@pcrb.com
jmurphy@pcrb.com

jpanczner@pcrb.com

drawson@pcrb.com
wtaggart@pcrb.com

twisecarver@pcrb.com

E-mail for these individuals or their respective departments should be directed to
the above addresses. Comments or suggestions pertaining to our web site may be
submitted to the Bureau webmaster using the space provided at the bottom of the

e-mail page.

Our web site and e-mail capability provide additional means of communicating with our members
and a broad variety of other constituencies. We hope you will find them useful and beneficial.

Timothy L. Wisecarver, President
twisecarver@pcrb.com



